Press Release



1111 Broadway, Suite 800

Oakland, CA 94607

510.208.7400

www.AlamedaCTC.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

November 7, 2017

Contact: Tess Lengyel, Deputy Executive Director of Planning and Policy

T: 510.208.7428

E: tlengyel@AlamedaCTC.org

Public Meeting Notice and Release of Environmental Document for the SR 84 Expressway Widening and SR 84/I-680 Interchange Improvements Project

Meetings Held November 15, 16 and 21

ALAMEDA COUNTY - Calif. The California Department of Transportation (Caltrans) and the Alameda County Transportation Commission (Alameda CTC) are holding three public meetings to discuss the proposed State Route (SR) 84 Expressway Widening and SR 84/ Interstate 680 (I-680) Interchange Improvements Project.

Caltrans and Alameda CTC propose to widen and conform SR 84 to expressway standards between south of Ruby Hill Drive and the I-680 interchange in southern Alameda County. The project would also improve SR 84/I-680 interchange ramps and extend the existing southbound I-680 express lane northward by approximately 2 miles.

The purpose of the proposed project is to alleviate traffic congestion, improve operations and safety, and improve bicycle access on SR 84 and at the SR 84/I-680 interchange.

Caltrans has prepared a Draft Environmental Impact Report/Environmental Assessment (EIR/EA) to evaluate the effects of proposed modifications to SR 84, I-680, and the SR 84/I-680 interchange area.

The public is invited to comment on the Draft EIR/EA, which is available online at www.dot.ca.gov/d4/84expresswayproject and www.alamedactc.org/SR-84widening.

The public is also invited to attend a public meeting and open house about the findings of the EIR/EA. Meetings will be held at the following locations and dates:

Wednesday, Nov. 15 6 PM - 8 PM Robert Livermore Community Center, Larkspur Room 4444 East Ave Livermore, CA 94550 Thursday, Nov. 16 6 PM - 8 PM Sunol Glen Elementary School, Auditorium 11601 Main St Sunol, CA 94586 Tuesday, Nov. 21 6 PM - 8 PM Amador Recreation Center 4455 Black Ave Pleasanton, CA 94566

A brief presentation on the project development and environmental review process will begin at 6:30 PM. The remainder of the meeting will consist of an open house in which attendees can view informational exhibits and ask questions of project team members.

For more information, visit the project websites: www.alamedactc.org/SR-84widening and www.dot.ca.gov/d4/84expresswayproject.

About the Alameda County Transportation Commission

Alameda CTC coordinates countywide transportation planning and delivers essential, voter-supported transportation improvements in every city throughout Alameda County. Funding sources for Alameda CTC's expenditure plans include Measure B, approved by 81.5 percent of county voters in 2000, and Measure BB, approved by more than 70 percent of voters in 2014. For more information, please visit the Alameda CTC website at http://www.alamedactc.org.

###